COMMITTEE FACT SHEET

NAME:	STANISLAUS COUNTY HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE
ESTABLISHED:	September 1, 1987
COMPENSATION: CONFLICT OF INTEREST:	None Not required
LEGAL AUTHORITY:	Health & Safety Code Division 20 Chapter 6.5 Sec. 25135.2 Board of Supervisors Resolution #87-1136
MEMBERSHIP: QUALIFICATION: AND RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS:	The Committee consists of twelve (12) members, 8 of whom are appointed by Board of Supervisors: 1 County Member 1 Large Industry Member 1 Small Industry Member 1 Agricultural Industry Member 1 Public Member-at-large 2 Technical Members 1 Environmental Member Appointed by City Selection Committee: 4 City Members
TERM:	3 Year term with a 2-term limit for Board of Supervisors appointments2 Year term for City Selection Committee appointments
DUTIES:	To advise County staff, the Board of Supervisors and cities on issues related to the development, approval, and administration of the County's Hazardous Waste Management Plan and hazardous waste management issues generally; and, to hold informal public meetings and workshops to provide the public with information, and receive comments during preparation of the County's Hazardous Waste Management Plan.
MEETINGS:	Meetings are held quarterly (January, April, July, and October) on the third Thursday of the month at 4:45 p.m. Department of Environmental Resources Conference Room 3800 Cornucopia Way Suite C Modesto CA 95358
CONTACT:	Ali Arshad Department of Environmental Resources 3800 Corrucopia Way Suite C Modesto CA 95358 Phone: 209-525-6715 Fax: 209-525-6774 Email: <u>AArshad@envres.org</u> Website: n/a
FILE #: BYLAWS: VERIFICATION REQUEST VERIFICATION DATE:	BD52 9/12/1989, amended 9/18/1990; amended 1/29/2008 ED: 1/19/2021 1/19/2021 Charleen Chituras